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HOUSE GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

As of: March 18

BILL SUBJECT INTRO. DATE OF DATE OF CURRENT Rep./Sen
NUMBER DATE HEARING/ FINAL STATUS Sponsor
DISCUSSION |ACTION BY
FULL
COMMITTEE
SB 115 | Abolishing the highway 02/24/11 03/17/11 03/17/11 Be passed |Senate Com.
advisory commission as amended, | on Ways and
adding Means
contents of
HB 2194
and HB
2158
HB 2120 |Kansas government 01731711 |02/14/11 02/21/11 Be passed |Government
effectiveness and efficiency as amended | Efficiency
commission act Committee
HB 2140 |Repealing certain expired 02/04/11 02/10/11 02/14/11 Be passed |Special
committees, task forces and Com. on
requests for reports to Legislative
legislators Streamlining
HB 2157 | Concerning the disclosure of |02/07/11 02/09/11 02/10/11 Be passed |Government
tax information to the state Efficiency
treasurer for the purpose of Committee
locating unclaimed property
OWners
HB 2158 | State agencies: performance |02/07/11 102/15/11 02/16/11 Be passed |Government
measures as amended |Efficiency
Committee
HB 2175 | Abolishing the Highway 02/08/11 102/14/11 02/15/11 Be passed |Committee
Advisory Commission on
Transporta-
tion
HB 2194 | Creating the council on 02/08/11 |02/16/11 02/21/11 Be passed |Committee
efficient government; as amended |on Appropri-
requirements concerning state ations
contractors
HB 2221 |Relating to the employee 02/09/11 |02/17/11 02/21/11 Be passed |Government
award program as amended |Efficiency
Committee
Sub for 3/04/11 03/14/11 03/16/11 Be passed
HB 2221 as amended
HB 2230 |Repealing K.S.A. 68-1038 02/09/11 |02/14/11 02/15/11 Be passed |Committee
(Frontier Military Byway) on
Transporta-

tion




BILL SUBJECT INTRO. DATE OF DATE OF CURRENT  |Rep./Sen
NUMBER DATE HEARING/ FINAL STATUS Sponsor
DISCUSSION | ACTION BY
FULL
COMMITTEE
HB 2268 |Relating to the collection of [2/10/11 2/11/11 Government
licenses, fees, charges, taxes, |introduced House ref. |Efficiency
and exactions to House to Committee
Appropria-
tions
03/4/11 03/14/11 03/17/11 No action
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House Government Efficiency Committee
Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

01/18/11

01/19/11

01/20/11

01/24/11

01/25/11

01/26/11

01/27/11

01/31/11

02/03/11

02/07/11

02/08/11

02/09/11

02/10/11

Number Excused

Number
Absent

Mike Burgess, Chairman

Feb 1&2, no work/mtg

Rocky Fund, Vice-Chairman

Ed Trimmer, Ranking Minority

Peter DeGraaf

Steven Johnson

John Grange

Kyle Hoffman

Jim Howell

Judith Loganbill

Kelly Meigs

Charles Roth

Louis Ruiz

Kay Wolf
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X-Present

E - Excused

A - Absent
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House Government Efficiency Committee
Member Attendance Record

Meeting Date

02/14/11

02/15/11

02/16/11

02/17/11

02/21/11

03/09/11

0310/11

03/14/11

03/16/11

03/17/11

Number Excused

Number
Absent
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Peter DeGraaf

Steven Johnson

John Grange
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