HOUSE GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE

<u>2011</u>

Representative Mike Burgess, Chair

Representative Rocky Fund, Vice-Chair

Representative Ed Trimmer, Minority Leader

Members:

Representative Pete DeGraaf
Representative John Grange
Representative Kyle Hoffman
Representative Jim Howell
Representative Steven Johnson
Representative Judith Loganbill
Representative Kelly Meigs
Representative Charles Roth
Representative Louis Ruiz
Representative Kay Wolf

Staff:

Julian Efird, Legislative Research Katherine McBride, Revisor of Statutes Renae Jefferies, Revisor of Statutes Iraida Orr, Legislative Research Linda Herrick, Committee Assistant

HOUSE GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

As of: March 18

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	INTRO. DATE	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE	CURRENT STATUS	Rep./Sen Sponsor
SB 115	Abolishing the highway advisory commission	02/24/11	03/17/11	03/17/11	Be passed as amended, adding contents of HB 2194 and HB 2158	Senate Com. on Ways and Means
HB 2120	Kansas government effectiveness and efficiency commission act	01/31/11	02/14/11	02/21/11	Be passed as amended	Government Efficiency Committee
HB 2140	Repealing certain expired committees, task forces and requests for reports to legislators	02/04/11	02/10/11	02/14/11	Be passed	Special Com. on Legislative Streamlining
HB 2157	Concerning the disclosure of tax information to the state treasurer for the purpose of locating unclaimed property owners	02/07/11	02/09/11	02/10/11	Be passed	Government Efficiency Committee
HB 2158	State agencies: performance measures	02/07/11	02/15/11	02/16/11	Be passed as amended	Government Efficiency Committee
HB 2175	Abolishing the Highway Advisory Commission	02/08/11	02/14/11	02/15/11	Be passed	Committee on Transporta- tion
HB 2194	Creating the council on efficient government; requirements concerning state contractors	02/08/11	02/16/11	02/21/11	Be passed as amended	Committee on Appropri- ations
HB 2221	Relating to the employee award program	02/09/11	02/17/11	02/21/11	Be passed as amended	Government Efficiency Committee
Sub for HB 2221		3/04/11	03/14/11	03/16/11	Be passed as amended	
HB 2230	Repealing K.S.A. 68-1038 (Frontier Military Byway)	02/09/11	02/14/11	02/15/11	Be passed	Committee on Transportation

BILL NUMBER	SUBJECT	INTRO. DATE	DATE OF HEARING/ DISCUSSION	DATE OF FINAL ACTION BY FULL COMMITTEE	CURRENT STATUS	Rep./Sen Sponsor
HB 2268	Relating to the collection of licenses, fees, charges, taxes, and exactions	2/10/11 introduced to House			2/11/11 House ref. to Appropria- tions	Governmen Efficiency Committee

2011
House Government Efficiency Committee
Member Attendance Record

					Men	iber Ati	endand	e Keco	ra						
Meeting Date	01/18/11	01/19/11	01/20/11	01/24/11	01/25/11	01/26/11	01/27/11	01/31/11	02/03/11	02/07/11	02/08/11	02/09/11	02/10/11	Number Excused	Number Absent
Mike Burgess, Chairman	X	X	Е	Х	Х	Х	X	х	Х	X	Х	X	X	Feb 1&2, no work/mtg	
Rocky Fund, Vice-Chairman	X	Е	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	E	Е	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Ed Trimmer, Ranking Minority	X	Х	Е	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X		
Peter DeGraaf	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	х	X	X	X	X	X		
Steven Johnson	X	Х	Е	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	Е		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
John Grange	X	Х	Е	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	E		
Kyle Hoffman	X	Х	Е	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		
Jim Howell	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X		
Judith Loganbill	X	Х	Е	Е	Х	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	E		
Kelly Meigs	X	Х	Е	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X		
Charles Roth	X	Х	Е	X	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	E	X	X		
Louis Ruiz	X	Х	Е	Е	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	X	X	X		
Kay Wolf	X	Х	Е	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Е	X		
Staff:			-			_									
Katherine McBride	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X		
Renae Jefferies	X	X	X	Е	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	Е	X		
Julian Efird	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	X	Е	Х	Е	X	X		
Iraida Orr	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X		
Dylan Dear		Х			X										
Linda Herrick	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X	X	X	Х		
X-Present															
E - Excused															
A - Absent															

House Government Efficiency Committee
Member Attendance Record

				·	7	iber Att	endand	e Keco	rd			
Meeting Date	02/14/11	02/15/11	02/16/11	02/17/11	02/21/11	03/09/11	0310/11	03/14/11	03/16/11	03/17/11	Number Excused	Number Absent
Mike Burgess, Chairman	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X		Absent
Rocky Fund, Vice-Chairman	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е		
Ed Trimmer, Ranking Minority	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	X	X	X		
Peter DeGraaf	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Steven Johnson	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X		
John Grange	X	Х	Е	X	X	Х	х	Х	X	X		
Kyle Hoffman	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Е	Х	X	X		
Jim Howell	X	X	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X		
Judith Loganbill	X	X	Х	X	Е	Х	Е	Х	X	X		
Kelly Meigs	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X		
Charles Roth	X	X	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Е	Е		
Louis Ruiz	X	X	Х	X	X	X	Е	Х	X	X		
Kay Wolf	Е	Е	Е	Е	Е	Х	Х	X	X	Е		
Staff:												
Katherine McBride	X	X	Х	X	X	Е	Х	Х	X	X		
Renae Jefferies	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X		
Julian Efird	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X		
Iraida Orr	X	X	X	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	X		TANK TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
Dylan Dear												
Linda Herrick	X	X	X	Х	X	Х	X	X	X	X		
X-Present												
E - Excused												
A - Absent												